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Every authority having direct charge of elections in a municipal-
ity where an electronic voting system is used and every county auditor
of a county in which a counting center serving more than one munici-
pality is located shall submit a plan, duly signed and notarized, for
complying with all duties and responsibilities herein imposed and evi-
dencing acquisition of sufficient facilities, computer time and profes-
sional services, to the Secretary of State more than 60 days before the
first election at which the municipality uses an electronic voting sys-
tem but prior to July 1 in every general election year. The Secretary
of State shall review each plan for its sufficiency and is authorized to
request technical assistance from the depariment of administration or
other such agency which may be operating as the central computer
authority; he shall notify each reporting authority of its plan’s suffi-
ciency or insufficiency within 20 days of the plan’s receipt. The Attor-
ney General, upon request of the Secretary of State, may ask a district
court to order any election aquthority charged with duties herein or by
regulations pursuant hereto to fulfill such duties.

Sec. 5.  Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 206.23, as amended
by Laws 1969, Chapter 5, Section 1, is amended to read:

206.23  Violations; penalties.  Any person who shall violate
any of the rules and regulations adopted by the Attorney General or
by the governing body of any municipality where voting machines are
used, providing for the conduct of elections and primaries, or who
shall violate any of the provisions of this chapter shall be, upon con-
viction, punished by a fine of not more than $1,000, or by imprison-
ment in the state prison for not more than one year.

Approved May 26, 1969.

. CHAPTER 756—H. F. No. 2925
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the salgries of officialy in Ramsey county;
amending Laws 1961, Chapter 677, Section 1, as amended.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

- Section 1. Laws 1961, Chapter 677, Section 1, as amended
by Laws 1965, Chapter 706, Section 1, is amended to read: '

Section 1. Ramsey county; salaries of officials.  The annual
salary of the feHewins Lsted efficers amd efneials atforney, auditor,
sheriff, register of deeds, clerk of district court, treasurer, and coroner
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of Ramsey county shall be in such amount as may be fixed by the
county board of said county; but net to excced the fellowing amounts;
end to be payable menthly m tha same manper ev other ectiety em-

Atoraey ‘ ‘ ' , - $17:000.
Clerls of Pistriet Court . 45560

Sec. 2.  This act becomes effective upon its approval by.the
board of county commissioners of Ramsey county, and upon compli-
arice with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021. .

Approved May 26, 1969. '

CHAPTER 757—S. F. No. 789
[Not Coded)

An act relating to tax levies for general revenue purposes in Alt-

kin county. _— ,
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Aitkin county; general revenue tax levy. The
county board of Aitkin county may levy taxes for general revenue
purposes at such rate and in such amount in excess of existing limita-
tions as will produce sufficient revenue to defray county expenses pay-
ablé out of the revenue fund but not to exceed $180,000.

Sec.2.  Inaddition to the amount which may be levied pursuant
to section 1, the board of county commissioners of Aitkin county an-
nually may levy an additional tax not to exceed $25,000 for a period
not to exceed two taxable years following the effective date of this
act. The proceeds from the additional levy shall be used solely to re-
tire obligations relating to the general revenue fund which exist on
the effective date of this act. . .

Sec. 3.  This act takes effect when approved by the county
board of Aitkin county, and upon compliance with Minnesota Statutes,
Section 645.021.

Approved May 26, 1969.
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